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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE 1

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 6 Rebekah EDWARDS VW Lupo 51.06 113.27

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 16 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 41.64 92.44
2 15 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 42.03 93.47
3 9 Paul  FINCH Ford Escort 43.13 96.48
4 10 Jon LANNON Citroen Saxo VTS 43.99 96.64
5 17 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 45.86 102.10
6 14 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 46.59 103.09
7 714 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 45.50 103.30
8 11 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio Cup 47.32 104.73
9 18 Lewis DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 48.08 106.11

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 26 Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 45.73 101.09
2 25 Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 45.69 101.64
3 24 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 51.89 113.32
4 23 James HUNT BMW E30 42.90 FAIL

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framedand non ferrous Chassis single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 28 Toby HALL Sylva Pheonix 40.21 89.51
2 29 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 45.87 114.10
3 30 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 57.20 123.79

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 33 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 44.12 96.60
2 32 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 43.57 99.83
3 1 John  WATSON Lotus Elise 50.13 110.75

3A - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 34 Bradley DROWNE Citron AX 43.05 95.72
2 35 Julian HARBER BL Mini Clubman 48.03 101.95
3 36 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 49.16 109.63

3B - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 42.40 92.34
2 39 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 44.39 99.29
3 38 Dave MOCKFORD Austin Maestro 47.72 105.59
4 42 Martyn FERRIS Renault 5 Turbo 49.88 113.26

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 44 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 44.19 96.07
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE 1

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 49.94 109.76
3 43 Paul TOWNSEND Seat Leon 68.29 FAIL

3D - Westfields

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 50 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 38.78 86.91
2 750 Charlostte  PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 41.41 89.98

3F - Modified Production Kit, replica, space framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 751 Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 41.12 90.66
2 54 John LOUDON Westfield SE 41.36 93.00
3 53 James ROBERTSON Raw Striker 44.02 96.79
4 51 Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 45.11 98.21
5 52 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 48.17 106.75

3G - Modified Production Kit,replica,space framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 57 Derek HODDER Westfield Typ3 R-sc 42.69 94.20
2 757 Gary BUNN Westfield Typ3 R-sc 42.29 94.49
3 56 Jeff  WILTSHIRE Sylva Pheonix 44.14 98.30
4 58 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 44.94 98.40

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 38.12 88.67
2 60 Matthew  POWELL GTM Coupe 43.72 96.33
3 61 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR 48.03 107.39

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 68 Ian PARR Jedi Mk4 34.49 76.91
2 66 Chris JONES Force PT 36.65 80.96
3 766 Chris BENNETT Force PT 41.54 90.79
4 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 54.35 121.21

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 70 Ed MCDONOUGH Dulon MP15 49.98 107.60

5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc UP TO 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Duncan BARNES Dallara F301 36.97 83.75

5F - Caterham Sports Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 74 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Super |Light 45.66 97.85
2 75 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham Super Sprint 49.14 108.11
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE 1

HRCR - Rally Cars complying with Historic Rally Car Register Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 777 Roger JONES Austin Mini 48.22 106.73
2 77 Paul JONES Austin Mini 50.60 112.63
3 78 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 53.76 118.82

Lotus 7-1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 518 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham7 40.93 92.15
2 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham7 41.28 92.54
3 519 Clive MARSDEN Caterham7 42.27 95.26
4 515 Philip THOMAS Caterham7 44.04 99.66
5 513 John CLARKE Caterham7 44.47 102.10
6 509 Ivan PULLEN Caterham7 50.28 112.11

Lotus 7-2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 531 Alan BOWLER Caterham7 42.05 93.73
2 530 David NELSON Caterham7 41.82 94.20
3 537 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 42.59 96.29
4 538 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 42.76 96.40
5 536 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 43.39 97.00
6 535 Matt BRAMALL Caterham7 43.70 98.53
7 635 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super7-Zetec 44.45 99.72
8 527 Chris WHITLOW Caterham7 46.40 102.33
9 534 Roger LEGG Caterham7 46.36 102.98

Lotus 7-3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 550 Dan MALKIN Caterham7 39.35 88.42
2 558 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 40.52 90.57
3 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 41.68 91.73
4 553 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 40.81 92.00
5 557 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 42.66 93.50
6 555 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadster 43.51 95.11
7 551 Michael CALVERT Caterham7 Supersprint 45.00 98.15
8 554 Geoffrey CORKER Caterham Roadster 43.10 99.60

Lotus 7-4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 567 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 40.49 90.55
2 570 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 40.40 90.67
3 569 Jon DAVIES Caterham Roadsport SV 43.53 95.75
4 568 Phil COOK Caterham 7 43.80 96.97
5 669 Charlotte JOHNSTON Caterham Roadsport SV 52.48 114.05

Lotus 7-6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 590 Shaun ELWELL Caterham7 38.69 86.34
2 589 Mark DURRANT Caterham7 Superlight 43.27 94.33
3 587 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 43.05 94.62
4 584 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 45.76 100.10
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE 1

Lotus 7-6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

5 588 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 47.80 104.31

Lotus 7-7 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 598 Simon ROGERS Caterham Superlight R Busa 39.04 86.93
2 595 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Caterham Superlight 44.90 FAIL

RC - Road series production  (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Alison LOCK BL Mini 49.50 110.17

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 8 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio172 43.08 95.50
2 4 Andrew BISPING Renault Clio 44.12 97.96
3 720 Andy ELCOMB Mazda 46.75 104.83
4 21 Lee CHAMPION Mazda 48.94 107.66
5 3 Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 49.23 109.45
6 2 Emma HUNT VW Golf Gti 48.45 109.54
7 20 Joy WAITON Mazda 53.93 119.28
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE 2

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 6 Rebekah EDWARDS VW Lupo 47.45 107.78

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 16 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 40.74 90.81
2 10 Jon LANNON Citroen Saxo VTS 41.14 91.57
3 15 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 41.43 92.12
4 9 Paul  FINCH Ford Escort 41.08 92.32
5 17 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 43.29 96.90
6 714 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 43.25 97.84
7 14 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 43.90 99.00
8 11 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio Cup 45.11 100.20
9 18 Lewis DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 45.29 101.03

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 23 James HUNT BMW E30 41.03 91.99
2 26 Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 43.82 95.59
3 25 Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 43.53 97.13
4 24 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 46.04 104.58

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framedand non ferrous Chassis single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 28 Toby HALL Sylva Pheonix 38.20 86.07
2 29 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 45.08 110.69
3 30 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 50.75 113.95

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 33 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 42.34 93.28
2 32 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 42.08 102.78
3 1 John  WATSON Lotus Elise 47.10 104.36

3A - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 35 Julian HARBER BL Mini Clubman 42.65 94.88
2 36 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 48.42 106.27
3 34 Bradley DROWNE Citron AX 39.62 FAIL

3B - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 40.15 89.60
2 42 Martyn FERRIS Renault 5 Turbo 42.95 96.03
3 39 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 42.77 97.13
4 38 Dave MOCKFORD Austin Maestro 45.09 102.40

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 44 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 39.28 87.84
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE 2

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 46.01 100.88

3D - Westfields

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 50 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 36.21 82.34
2 750 Charlostte  PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 38.93 87.55

3F - Modified Production Kit, replica, space framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 751 Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 38.81 86.84
2 54 John LOUDON Westfield SE 39.46 87.97
3 51 Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 41.87 93.48
4 53 James ROBERTSON Raw Striker 42.70 96.24
5 52 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 44.71 98.35

3G - Modified Production Kit,replica,space framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 57 Derek HODDER Westfield Typ3 R-sc 38.64 86.82
2 58 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 38.88 87.16
3 757 Gary BUNN Westfield Typ3 R-sc 39.39 89.35
4 56 Jeff  WILTSHIRE Sylva Pheonix 41.72 92.97

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 38.07 84.08
2 60 Matthew  POWELL GTM Coupe 41.33 91.80
3 61 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR 40.54 92.20

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 38.53 85.93

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 68 Ian PARR Jedi Mk4 33.92 75.65
2 66 Chris JONES Force PT 34.12 75.85
3 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 44.24 97.43
4 766 Chris BENNETT Force PT 37.24 FAIL

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 70 Ed MCDONOUGH Dulon MP15 46.23 103.28

5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc UP TO 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Duncan BARNES Dallara F301 33.88 FAIL

5F - Caterham Sports Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE 2

1 74 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Super |Light 38.59 85.40
2 75 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham Super Sprint 44.76 100.02

HRCR - Rally Cars complying with Historic Rally Car Register Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 777 Roger JONES Austin Mini 46.54 103.69
2 77 Paul JONES Austin Mini 48.80 110.62
3 78 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 50.71 113.14

Lotus 7-1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 518 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham7 39.35 89.54
2 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham7 39.68 90.52
3 519 Clive MARSDEN Caterham7 40.51 91.03
4 515 Philip THOMAS Caterham7 40.72 92.89
5 513 John CLARKE Caterham7 43.00 96.06
6 509 Ivan PULLEN Caterham7 48.79 109.43

Lotus 7-2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 530 David NELSON Caterham7 38.94 88.48
2 538 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 40.54 90.76
3 536 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 40.46 91.95
4 537 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 41.14 92.32
5 535 Matt BRAMALL Caterham7 41.13 92.98
6 635 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super7-Zetec 41.50 94.28
7 534 Roger LEGG Caterham7 43.11 96.08
8 531 Alan BOWLER Caterham7 42.27 96.97
9 527 Chris WHITLOW Caterham7 42.08 109.59

Lotus 7-3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 550 Dan MALKIN Caterham7 37.19 83.85
2 558 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 37.43 84.28
3 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 38.12 85.23
4 555 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadster 38.72 87.23
5 557 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 39.74 88.68
6 553 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 39.49 88.86
7 554 Geoffrey CORKER Caterham Roadster 40.68 91.58
8 551 Michael CALVERT Caterham7 Supersprint 39.12 94.45

Lotus 7-4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 570 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 37.48 84.78
2 567 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 38.21 85.69
3 568 Phil COOK Caterham 7 39.91 89.56
4 569 Jon DAVIES Caterham Roadsport SV 41.62 91.90
5 669 Charlotte JOHNSTON Caterham Roadsport SV 47.62 106.81

Lotus 7-6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 587 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 38.60 86.76
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE 2

Lotus 7-6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 589 Mark DURRANT Caterham7 Superlight 39.52 87.24
3 588 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 39.67 90.11
4 584 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 41.55 91.66
5 590 Shaun ELWELL Caterham7 36.42 FAIL

Lotus 7-7 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 598 Simon ROGERS Caterham Superlight R Busa 35.84 80.45
2 595 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Caterham Superlight 41.90 97.53

RC - Road series production  (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Alison LOCK BL Mini 46.01 103.94

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 8 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio172 41.82 93.49
2 4 Andrew BISPING Renault Clio 41.74 93.89
3 21 Lee CHAMPION Mazda 44.50 100.54
4 2 Emma HUNT VW Golf Gti 46.35 102.69
5 720 Andy ELCOMB Mazda 46.01 103.22
6 3 Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 46.49 104.92
7 20 Joy WAITON Mazda 50.69 113.06
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 6 Rebekah EDWARDS VW Lupo 113.27 107.78 107.78

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 16 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 92.44 90.81 90.81
2 10 Jon LANNON Citroen Saxo VTS 96.64 91.57 91.57
3 15 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 93.47 92.12 92.12
4 9 Paul  FINCH Ford Escort 96.48 92.32 92.32
5 17 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 102.10 96.90 96.90
6 714 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 103.30 97.84 97.84
7 14 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 103.09 99.00 99.00
8 11 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio Cup 104.73 100.20 100.20
9 18 Lewis DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 106.11 101.03 101.03

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 23 James HUNT BMW E30 FAIL 91.99 91.99
2 26 Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 101.09 95.59 95.59
3 25 Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 101.64 97.13 97.13
4 24 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 113.32 104.58 104.58

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framedand non ferrous Chassis single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 28 Toby HALL Sylva Pheonix 89.51 86.07 86.07
2 29 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 114.10 110.69 110.69
3 30 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 123.79 113.95 113.95

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 33 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 96.60 93.28 93.28
2 32 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 99.83 102.78 99.83
3 1 John  WATSON Lotus Elise 110.75 104.36 104.36

3A - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 35 Julian HARBER BL Mini Clubman 101.95 94.88 94.88
2 34 Bradley DROWNE Citron AX 95.72 FAIL 95.72
3 36 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 109.63 106.27 106.27

3B - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 37 Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 92.34 89.60 89.60
2 42 Martyn FERRIS Renault 5 Turbo 113.26 96.03 96.03
3 39 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 99.29 97.13 97.13
4 38 Dave MOCKFORD Austin Maestro 105.59 102.40 102.40

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 4 Printed - 12:18 Saturday, 16 July 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:57  Flag 12:16  End: 12:16
Weather / Track : Overcast / Drying Circuit Length = 0.9009 miles

Llandow Circuit



BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 44 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 96.07 87.84 87.84
2 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 109.76 100.88 100.88

3D - Westfields

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 50 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 86.91 82.34 82.34
2 750 Charlostte  PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 89.98 87.55 87.55

3F - Modified Production Kit, replica, space framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 751 Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 90.66 86.84 86.84
2 54 John LOUDON Westfield SE 93.00 87.97 87.97
3 51 Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 98.21 93.48 93.48
4 53 James ROBERTSON Raw Striker 96.79 96.24 96.24
5 52 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 106.75 98.35 98.35

3G - Modified Production Kit,replica,space framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 57 Derek HODDER Westfield Typ3 R-sc 94.20 86.82 86.82
2 58 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 98.40 87.16 87.16
3 757 Gary BUNN Westfield Typ3 R-sc 94.49 89.35 89.35
4 56 Jeff  WILTSHIRE Sylva Pheonix 98.30 92.97 92.97

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 88.67 84.08 84.08
2 60 Matthew  POWELL GTM Coupe 96.33 91.80 91.80
3 61 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR 107.39 92.20 92.20

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 N/S 85.93 85.93

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 68 Ian PARR Jedi Mk4 76.91 75.65 75.65
2 66 Chris JONES Force PT 80.96 75.85 75.85
3 766 Chris BENNETT Force PT 90.79 FAIL 90.79
4 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 121.21 97.43 97.43

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 70 Ed MCDONOUGH Dulon MP15 107.60 103.28 103.28

5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc UP TO 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

1 72 Duncan BARNES Dallara F301 83.75 FAIL 83.75

5F - Caterham Sports Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 74 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Super |Light 97.85 85.40 85.40
2 75 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham Super Sprint 108.11 100.02 100.02

HRCR - Rally Cars complying with Historic Rally Car Register Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 777 Roger JONES Austin Mini 106.73 103.69 103.69
2 77 Paul JONES Austin Mini 112.63 110.62 110.62
3 78 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 118.82 113.14 113.14

Lotus 7-1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 518 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham7 92.15 89.54 89.54
2 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham7 92.54 90.52 90.52
3 519 Clive MARSDEN Caterham7 95.26 91.03 91.03
4 515 Philip THOMAS Caterham7 99.66 92.89 92.89
5 513 John CLARKE Caterham7 102.10 96.06 96.06
6 509 Ivan PULLEN Caterham7 112.11 109.43 109.43

Lotus 7-2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 530 David NELSON Caterham7 94.20 88.48 88.48
2 538 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 96.40 90.76 90.76
3 536 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 97.00 91.95 91.95
4 537 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 96.29 92.32 92.32
5 535 Matt BRAMALL Caterham7 98.53 92.98 92.98
6 531 Alan BOWLER Caterham7 93.73 96.97 93.73
7 635 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super7-Zetec 99.72 94.28 94.28
8 534 Roger LEGG Caterham7 102.98 96.08 96.08
9 527 Chris WHITLOW Caterham7 102.33 109.59 102.33

Lotus 7-3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 550 Dan MALKIN Caterham7 88.42 83.85 83.85
2 558 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 90.57 84.28 84.28
3 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 91.73 85.23 85.23
4 555 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadster 95.11 87.23 87.23
5 557 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 93.50 88.68 88.68
6 553 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 92.00 88.86 88.86
7 554 Geoffrey CORKER Caterham Roadster 99.60 91.58 91.58
8 551 Michael CALVERT Caterham7 Supersprint 98.15 94.45 94.45

Lotus 7-4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 570 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 90.67 84.78 84.78
2 567 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 90.55 85.69 85.69
3 568 Phil COOK Caterham 7 96.97 89.56 89.56
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

Lotus 7-4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

4 569 Jon DAVIES Caterham Roadsport SV 95.75 91.90 91.90
5 669 Charlotte JOHNSTON Caterham Roadsport SV 114.05 106.81 106.81

Lotus 7-6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 590 Shaun ELWELL Caterham7 86.34 FAIL 86.34
2 587 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 94.62 86.76 86.76
3 589 Mark DURRANT Caterham7 Superlight 94.33 87.24 87.24
4 588 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 104.31 90.11 90.11
5 584 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 100.10 91.66 91.66

Lotus 7-7 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 598 Simon ROGERS Caterham Superlight R Busa 86.93 80.45 80.45
2 595 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Caterham Superlight FAIL 97.53 97.53

RC - Road series production  (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 80 Alison LOCK BL Mini 110.17 103.94 103.94

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 8 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio172 95.50 93.49 93.49
2 4 Andrew BISPING Renault Clio 97.96 93.89 93.89
3 21 Lee CHAMPION Mazda 107.66 100.54 100.54
4 2 Emma HUNT VW Golf Gti 109.54 102.69 102.69
5 720 Andy ELCOMB Mazda 104.83 103.22 103.22
6 3 Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 109.45 104.92 104.92
7 20 Joy WAITON Mazda 119.28 113.06 113.06
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 68 Ian PARR Jedi Mk4 76.91 75.65 75.65
2 66 Chris JONES Force PT 80.96 75.85 75.85
3 598 Simon ROGERS Caterham Superlight R Busa 86.93 80.45 80.45
4 50 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 86.91 82.34 82.34
5 72 Duncan BARNES Dallara F301 83.75 FAIL 83.75
6 550 Dan MALKIN Caterham7 88.42 83.85 83.85
7 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 88.67 84.08 84.08
8 558 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 90.57 84.28 84.28
9 570 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 90.67 84.78 84.78

10 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 91.73 85.23 85.23
11 74 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Super |Light 97.85 85.40 85.40
12 567 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 90.55 85.69 85.69
13 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 N/S 85.93 85.93
14 28 Toby HALL Sylva Pheonix 89.51 86.07 86.07
15 590 Shaun ELWELL Caterham7 86.34 FAIL 86.34
16 587 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 94.62 86.76 86.76
17 57 Derek HODDER Westfield Typ3 R-sc 94.20 86.82 86.82
18 751 Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 90.66 86.84 86.84
19 58 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 98.40 87.16 87.16
20 555 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadster 95.11 87.23 87.23
21 589 Mark DURRANT Caterham7 Superlight 94.33 87.24 87.24
22 750 Charlostte  PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 89.98 87.55 87.55
23 44 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 96.07 87.84 87.84
24 54 John LOUDON Westfield SE 93.00 87.97 87.97
25 530 David NELSON Caterham7 94.20 88.48 88.48
26 557 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 93.50 88.68 88.68
27 553 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 92.00 88.86 88.86
28 757 Gary BUNN Westfield Typ3 R-sc 94.49 89.35 89.35
29 518 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham7 92.15 89.54 89.54
30 568 Phil COOK Caterham 7 96.97 89.56 89.56
31 37 Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 92.34 89.60 89.60
32 588 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 104.31 90.11 90.11
33 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham7 92.54 90.52 90.52
34 538 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 96.40 90.76 90.76
35 766 Chris BENNETT Force PT 90.79 FAIL 90.79
36 16 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 92.44 90.81 90.81
37 519 Clive MARSDEN Caterham7 95.26 91.03 91.03
38 10 Jon LANNON Citroen Saxo VTS 96.64 91.57 91.57
39 554 Geoffrey CORKER Caterham Roadster 99.60 91.58 91.58
40 584 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 100.10 91.66 91.66
41 60 Matthew  POWELL GTM Coupe 96.33 91.80 91.80
42 569 Jon DAVIES Caterham Roadsport SV 95.75 91.90 91.90
43 536 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 97.00 91.95 91.95
44 23 James HUNT BMW E30 FAIL 91.99 91.99
45 15 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 93.47 92.12 92.12
46 61 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR 107.39 92.20 92.20
47 9 Paul  FINCH Ford Escort 96.48 92.32 92.32
48 537 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 96.29 92.32 92.32
49 515 Philip THOMAS Caterham7 99.66 92.89 92.89
50 56 Jeff  WILTSHIRE Sylva Pheonix 98.30 92.97 92.97
51 535 Matt BRAMALL Caterham7 98.53 92.98 92.98
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BARC Wales Sprint

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

52 33 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 96.60 93.28 93.28
53 51 Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 98.21 93.48 93.48
54 8 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio172 95.50 93.49 93.49
55 531 Alan BOWLER Caterham7 93.73 96.97 93.73
56 4 Andrew BISPING Renault Clio 97.96 93.89 93.89
57 635 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super7-Zetec 99.72 94.28 94.28
58 551 Michael CALVERT Caterham7 Supersprint 98.15 94.45 94.45
59 35 Julian HARBER BL Mini Clubman 101.95 94.88 94.88
60 26 Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 101.09 95.59 95.59
61 34 Bradley DROWNE Citron AX 95.72 FAIL 95.72
62 42 Martyn FERRIS Renault 5 Turbo 113.26 96.03 96.03
63 513 John CLARKE Caterham7 102.10 96.06 96.06
64 534 Roger LEGG Caterham7 102.98 96.08 96.08
65 53 James ROBERTSON Raw Striker 96.79 96.24 96.24
66 17 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 102.10 96.90 96.90
67 25 Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 101.64 97.13 97.13
68 39 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 99.29 97.13 97.13
69 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 121.21 97.43 97.43
70 595 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Caterham Superlight FAIL 97.53 97.53
71 714 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 103.30 97.84 97.84
72 52 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 106.75 98.35 98.35
73 14 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 103.09 99.00 99.00
74 32 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 99.83 102.78 99.83
75 75 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham Super Sprint 108.11 100.02 100.02
76 11 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio Cup 104.73 100.20 100.20
77 21 Lee CHAMPION Mazda 107.66 100.54 100.54
78 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 109.76 100.88 100.88
79 18 Lewis DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 106.11 101.03 101.03
80 527 Chris WHITLOW Caterham7 102.33 109.59 102.33
81 38 Dave MOCKFORD Austin Maestro 105.59 102.40 102.40
82 2 Emma HUNT VW Golf Gti 109.54 102.69 102.69
83 720 Andy ELCOMB Mazda 104.83 103.22 103.22
84 70 Ed MCDONOUGH Dulon MP15 107.60 103.28 103.28
85 777 Roger JONES Austin Mini 106.73 103.69 103.69
86 80 Alison LOCK BL Mini 110.17 103.94 103.94
87 1 John  WATSON Lotus Elise 110.75 104.36 104.36
88 24 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 113.32 104.58 104.58
89 3 Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 109.45 104.92 104.92
90 36 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 109.63 106.27 106.27
91 669 Charlotte JOHNSTON Caterham Roadsport SV 114.05 106.81 106.81
92 6 Rebekah EDWARDS VW Lupo 113.27 107.78 107.78
93 509 Ivan PULLEN Caterham7 112.11 109.43 109.43
94 77 Paul JONES Austin Mini 112.63 110.62 110.62
95 29 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 114.10 110.69 110.69
96 20 Joy WAITON Mazda 119.28 113.06 113.06
97 78 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 118.82 113.14 113.14
98 30 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 123.79 113.95 113.95
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 6 Rebekah EDWARDS VW Lupo 48.65 108.81

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 16 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 40.15 90.73
2 10 Jon LANNON Citroen Saxo VTS 41.90 92.33
3 15 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 41.17 92.70
4 14 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 42.43 94.86
5 714 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 42.58 95.21
6 17 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 43.21 95.99
7 18 Lewis DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 43.72 98.14
8 11 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio Cup 44.74 99.42
9 9 Paul  FINCH Ford Escort 41.67 101.01

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 23 James HUNT BMW E30 40.14 91.08
2 25 Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 42.44 95.59
3 26 Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 44.39 97.74
4 24 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 45.59 100.39

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framedand non ferrous Chassis single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 28 Toby HALL Sylva Pheonix 36.67 82.84
2 29 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 46.74 102.31
3 30 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 51.34 111.89

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 33 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 40.73 90.06
2 32 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 43.47 96.32
3 1 John  WATSON Lotus Elise 45.81 102.30

3A - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 35 Julian HARBER BL Mini Clubman 41.83 96.07
2 36 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 46.89 104.39
3 34 Bradley DROWNE Citron AX 38.56 FAIL

3B - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 39.93 88.54
2 42 Martyn FERRIS Renault 5 Turbo 42.40 94.03
3 39 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 42.97 97.35
4 38 Dave MOCKFORD Austin Maestro 47.30 103.53

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 42.39 95.11
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 44 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 37.79 FAIL

3D - Westfields

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 50 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 34.60 78.39
2 750 Charlostte  PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 39.68 87.56

3F - Modified Production Kit, replica, space framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 751 Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 37.80 84.69
2 53 James ROBERTSON Raw Striker 40.89 90.75
3 51 Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 42.53 93.02
4 52 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 43.54 96.26
5 54 John LOUDON Westfield SE N/S FAIL

3G - Modified Production Kit,replica,space framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 757 Gary BUNN Westfield Typ3 R-sc 36.80 80.93
2 58 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 37.40 83.46
3 57 Derek HODDER Westfield Typ3 R-sc 38.28 83.58
4 56 Jeff  WILTSHIRE Sylva Pheonix 38.55 85.94

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 34.60 78.52
2 61 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR 39.65 88.63
3 60 Matthew  POWELL GTM Coupe 40.31 91.49

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 35.30 80.23

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 68 Ian PARR Jedi Mk4 32.32 72.12
2 66 Chris JONES Force PT 32.42 72.84
3 766 Chris BENNETT Force PT 38.14 84.72
4 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 40.07 88.13

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 70 Ed MCDONOUGH Dulon MP15 45.20 100.56

5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc UP TO 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Duncan BARNES Dallara F301 33.40 75.98

5F - Caterham Sports Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

1 74 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Super |Light 36.74 81.88
2 75 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham Super Sprint 43.68 98.28

HRCR - Rally Cars complying with Historic Rally Car Register Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 777 Roger JONES Austin Mini 46.10 102.67
2 77 Paul JONES Austin Mini 49.48 110.00
3 78 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 50.14 110.94

Lotus 7-1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 518 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham7 39.08 89.34
2 519 Clive MARSDEN Caterham7 39.85 90.20
3 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham7 40.28 91.03
4 515 Philip THOMAS Caterham7 42.12 94.30
5 513 John CLARKE Caterham7 42.59 95.03
6 509 Ivan PULLEN Caterham7 48.79 109.60

Lotus 7-2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 538 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 39.89 89.99
2 537 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 39.98 90.04
3 536 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 40.23 91.04
4 530 David NELSON Caterham7 41.11 92.33
5 635 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super7-Zetec 40.98 92.49
6 531 Alan BOWLER Caterham7 41.65 92.77
7 535 Matt BRAMALL Caterham7 41.66 94.36
8 527 Chris WHITLOW Caterham7 43.84 97.18
9 534 Roger LEGG Caterham7 44.01 98.17

Lotus 7-3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 550 Dan MALKIN Caterham7 36.97 83.53
2 558 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 37.54 84.36
3 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 37.99 84.54
4 557 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 39.45 88.08
5 551 Michael CALVERT Caterham7 Supersprint 39.51 88.92
6 555 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadster 39.57 89.67
7 554 Geoffrey CORKER Caterham Roadster 41.00 91.49
8 553 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 39.45 FAIL

Lotus 7-4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 570 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 37.00 83.07
2 569 Jon DAVIES Caterham Roadsport SV 40.76 90.59
3 568 Phil COOK Caterham 7 41.11 91.93
4 567 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 46.77 94.55
5 669 Charlotte JOHNSTON Caterham Roadsport SV 47.45 106.82

Lotus 7-6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 590 Shaun ELWELL Caterham7 34.72 78.18
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED RUN 1

Lotus 7-6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 589 Mark DURRANT Caterham7 Superlight 37.59 83.08
3 587 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 38.05 83.92
4 584 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 40.31 89.19
5 588 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 40.39 89.91

Lotus 7-7 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 598 Simon ROGERS Caterham Superlight R Busa 36.11 80.57
2 595 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Caterham Superlight 47.43 100.85

RC - Road series production  (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Alison LOCK BL Mini 47.12 106.11

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 4 Andrew BISPING Renault Clio 42.33 94.63
2 8 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio172 42.58 94.78
3 21 Lee CHAMPION Mazda 44.92 100.43
4 720 Andy ELCOMB Mazda 45.13 101.80
5 2 Emma HUNT VW Golf Gti 46.94 105.02
6 3 Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 46.90 105.79
7 20 Joy WAITON Mazda 50.72 112.75
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 6 Rebekah EDWARDS VW Lupo 48.18 106.92

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 16 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 39.29 88.04
2 10 Jon LANNON Citroen Saxo VTS 39.77 88.25
3 9 Paul  FINCH Ford Escort 39.97 89.95
4 714 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 40.15 90.75
5 15 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 40.73 91.50
6 14 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 41.75 94.16
7 17 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 41.56 94.47
8 11 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio Cup 43.62 98.18
9 18 Lewis DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 42.75 104.15

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 23 James HUNT BMW E30 39.17 89.57
2 24 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 41.78 92.90
3 26 Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 42.77 93.68
4 25 Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 41.87 95.09

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framedand non ferrous Chassis single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 28 Toby HALL Sylva Pheonix 36.68 82.69
2 29 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 43.98 97.47
3 30 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 49.36 110.10

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 33 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 40.46 91.10
2 32 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 41.94 93.87
3 1 John  WATSON Lotus Elise 44.33 104.84

3A - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 34 Bradley DROWNE Citron AX 38.81 87.42
2 36 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 45.86 101.92
3 35 Julian HARBER BL Mini Clubman 41.93 103.09

3B - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 39.56 89.46
2 42 Martyn FERRIS Renault 5 Turbo 41.69 92.52
3 39 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 42.18 95.35
4 38 Dave MOCKFORD Austin Maestro 44.28 98.01

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 44 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza 38.05 86.14
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 43.30 96.22

3D - Westfields

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 50 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 33.56 76.16
2 750 Charlostte  PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 38.32 85.51

3F - Modified Production Kit, replica, space framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 751 Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 36.53 81.92
2 54 John LOUDON Westfield SE 36.88 82.25
3 53 James ROBERTSON Raw Striker 38.83 87.86
4 51 Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 40.42 89.26
5 52 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 41.32 93.09

3G - Modified Production Kit,replica,space framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 57 Derek HODDER Westfield Typ3 R-sc 35.90 77.84
2 757 Gary BUNN Westfield Typ3 R-sc 35.77 78.18
3 58 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 37.01 81.88
4 56 Jeff  WILTSHIRE Sylva Pheonix 37.79 84.47

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 34.17 77.46
2 61 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR 38.26 85.39
3 60 Matthew  POWELL GTM Coupe 40.73 92.23

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 34.47 77.17

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 66 Chris JONES Force PT 31.24 71.00
2 68 Ian PARR Jedi Mk4 31.82 71.46
3 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 37.92 85.56
4 766 Chris BENNETT Force PT 36.24 FAIL

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 70 Ed MCDONOUGH Dulon MP15 43.54 97.51

5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc UP TO 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Duncan BARNES Dallara F301 33.31 75.36

5F - Caterham Sports Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

1 74 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Super |Light 36.28 80.92
2 75 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham Super Sprint 43.70 98.88

HRCR - Rally Cars complying with Historic Rally Car Register Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 777 Roger JONES Austin Mini 44.31 99.38
2 77 Paul JONES Austin Mini 47.76 108.26
3 78 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 50.08 111.99

Lotus 7-1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 519 Clive MARSDEN Caterham7 39.14 88.08
2 518 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham7 39.04 88.16
3 515 Philip THOMAS Caterham7 40.86 91.24
4 513 John CLARKE Caterham7 41.85 95.21
5 509 Ivan PULLEN Caterham7 48.45 107.77
6 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham7 39.42 150.39

Lotus 7-2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 538 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 38.80 87.06
2 536 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 39.07 88.40
3 537 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 39.39 88.58
4 531 Alan BOWLER Caterham7 39.60 88.98
5 535 Matt BRAMALL Caterham7 39.87 89.73
6 635 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super7-Zetec 40.70 92.57
7 534 Roger LEGG Caterham7 42.08 94.19
8 527 Chris WHITLOW Caterham7 42.24 94.60
9 530 David NELSON Caterham7 N/S FAIL

Lotus 7-3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 558 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 37.07 82.70
2 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 37.12 82.84
3 550 Dan MALKIN Caterham7 36.47 83.91
4 551 Michael CALVERT Caterham7 Supersprint 38.11 85.41
5 557 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 38.58 85.50
6 555 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadster 38.81 87.49
7 553 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 39.55 87.68
8 554 Geoffrey CORKER Caterham Roadster 40.50 88.85

Lotus 7-4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 570 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 36.42 81.51
2 567 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 37.15 83.18
3 568 Phil COOK Caterham 7 39.93 88.58
4 569 Jon DAVIES Caterham Roadsport SV 40.68 88.97
5 669 Charlotte JOHNSTON Caterham Roadsport SV 47.97 106.36

Lotus 7-6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 590 Shaun ELWELL Caterham7 34.76 77.43
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED RUN 2

Lotus 7-6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

2 589 Mark DURRANT Caterham7 Superlight 36.87 81.12
3 587 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 36.66 81.20
4 584 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 40.41 88.35
5 588 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 37.96 93.00

Lotus 7-7 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 598 Simon ROGERS Caterham Superlight R Busa 35.31 78.32
2 595 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Caterham Superlight 41.74 93.61

RC - Road series production  (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 80 Alison LOCK BL Mini 47.22 107.17

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 4 Andrew BISPING Renault Clio 40.56 90.91
2 8 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio172 40.98 91.07
3 720 Andy ELCOMB Mazda 42.34 95.11
4 21 Lee CHAMPION Mazda 43.43 97.43
5 2 Emma HUNT VW Golf Gti 44.83 99.89
6 3 Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 44.60 100.68
7 20 Joy WAITON Mazda 49.06 109.77
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 6 Rebekah EDWARDS VW Lupo 108.81 106.92 106.92

1B - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 16 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 90.73 88.04 88.04
2 10 Jon LANNON Citroen Saxo VTS 92.33 88.25 88.25
3 9 Paul  FINCH Ford Escort 101.01 89.95 89.95
4 714 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 95.21 90.75 90.75
5 15 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 92.70 91.50 91.50
6 14 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 94.86 94.16 94.16
7 17 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 95.99 94.47 94.47
8 18 Lewis DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 98.14 104.15 98.14
9 11 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio Cup 99.42 98.18 98.18

1C - Standard and Road Modified Saloon & Sports Cars over 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 23 James HUNT BMW E30 91.08 89.57 89.57
2 24 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 100.39 92.90 92.90
3 26 Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 97.74 93.68 93.68
4 25 Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 95.59 95.09 95.09

2A - Road Modified Kit,Replica, Space Framedand non ferrous Chassis single engines up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 28 Toby HALL Sylva Pheonix 82.84 82.69 82.69
2 29 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 102.31 97.47 97.47
3 30 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 111.89 110.10 110.10

2E - Road Going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 33 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 90.06 91.10 90.06
2 32 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 96.32 93.87 93.87
3 1 John  WATSON Lotus Elise 102.30 104.84 102.30

3A - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 34 Bradley DROWNE Citron AX FAIL 87.42 87.42
2 35 Julian HARBER BL Mini Clubman 96.07 103.09 96.07
3 36 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 104.39 101.92 101.92

3B - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 37 Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 88.54 89.46 88.54
2 42 Martyn FERRIS Renault 5 Turbo 94.03 92.52 92.52
3 39 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 97.35 95.35 95.35
4 38 Dave MOCKFORD Austin Maestro 103.53 98.01 98.01
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

3C - Modified Production Cars excluding Kit,Replica and space-framed cars  over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 44 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza FAIL 86.14 86.14
2 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 95.11 96.22 95.11

3D - Westfields

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 50 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 78.39 76.16 76.16
2 750 Charlostte  PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 87.56 85.51 85.51

3F - Modified Production Kit, replica, space framed cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 751 Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 84.69 81.92 81.92
2 54 John LOUDON Westfield SE FAIL 82.25 82.25
3 53 James ROBERTSON Raw Striker 90.75 87.86 87.86
4 51 Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 93.02 89.26 89.26
5 52 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 96.26 93.09 93.09

3G - Modified Production Kit,replica,space framed cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 57 Derek HODDER Westfield Typ3 R-sc 83.58 77.84 77.84
2 757 Gary BUNN Westfield Typ3 R-sc 80.93 78.18 78.18
3 58 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 83.46 81.88 81.88
4 56 Jeff  WILTSHIRE Sylva Pheonix 85.94 84.47 84.47

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 78.52 77.46 77.46
2 61 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR 88.63 85.39 85.39
3 60 Matthew  POWELL GTM Coupe 91.49 92.23 91.49

4B - Sports Libre Cars 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 80.23 77.17 77.17

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 66 Chris JONES Force PT 72.84 71.00 71.00
2 68 Ian PARR Jedi Mk4 72.12 71.46 71.46
3 766 Chris BENNETT Force PT 84.72 FAIL 84.72
4 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 88.13 85.56 85.56

5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 70 Ed MCDONOUGH Dulon MP15 100.56 97.51 97.51

5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc UP TO 2000CC

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

1 72 Duncan BARNES Dallara F301 75.98 75.36 75.36

5F - Caterham Sports Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 74 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Super |Light 81.88 80.92 80.92
2 75 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham Super Sprint 98.28 98.88 98.28

HRCR - Rally Cars complying with Historic Rally Car Register Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 777 Roger JONES Austin Mini 102.67 99.38 99.38
2 77 Paul JONES Austin Mini 110.00 108.26 108.26
3 78 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 110.94 111.99 110.94

Lotus 7-1 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 519 Clive MARSDEN Caterham7 90.20 88.08 88.08
2 518 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham7 89.34 88.16 88.16
3 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham7 91.03 150.39 91.03
4 515 Philip THOMAS Caterham7 94.30 91.24 91.24
5 513 John CLARKE Caterham7 95.03 95.21 95.03
6 509 Ivan PULLEN Caterham7 109.60 107.77 107.77

Lotus 7-2 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 538 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 89.99 87.06 87.06
2 536 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 91.04 88.40 88.40
3 537 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 90.04 88.58 88.58
4 531 Alan BOWLER Caterham7 92.77 88.98 88.98
5 535 Matt BRAMALL Caterham7 94.36 89.73 89.73
6 530 David NELSON Caterham7 92.33 FAIL 92.33
7 635 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super7-Zetec 92.49 92.57 92.49
8 534 Roger LEGG Caterham7 98.17 94.19 94.19
9 527 Chris WHITLOW Caterham7 97.18 94.60 94.60

Lotus 7-3 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 558 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 84.36 82.70 82.70
2 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 84.54 82.84 82.84
3 550 Dan MALKIN Caterham7 83.53 83.91 83.53
4 551 Michael CALVERT Caterham7 Supersprint 88.92 85.41 85.41
5 557 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 88.08 85.50 85.50
6 555 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadster 89.67 87.49 87.49
7 553 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 FAIL 87.68 87.68
8 554 Geoffrey CORKER Caterham Roadster 91.49 88.85 88.85

Lotus 7-4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 570 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 83.07 81.51 81.51
2 567 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 94.55 83.18 83.18
3 568 Phil COOK Caterham 7 91.93 88.58 88.58
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

Lotus 7-4 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

4 569 Jon DAVIES Caterham Roadsport SV 90.59 88.97 88.97
5 669 Charlotte JOHNSTON Caterham Roadsport SV 106.82 106.36 106.36

Lotus 7-6 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 590 Shaun ELWELL Caterham7 78.18 77.43 77.43
2 589 Mark DURRANT Caterham7 Superlight 83.08 81.12 81.12
3 587 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 83.92 81.20 81.20
4 584 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 89.19 88.35 88.35
5 588 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 89.91 93.00 89.91

Lotus 7-7 - Lotus 7 Club Championship

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 598 Simon ROGERS Caterham Superlight R Busa 80.57 78.32 78.32
2 595 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Caterham Superlight 100.85 93.61 93.61

RC - Road series production  (Rally Cars)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 80 Alison LOCK BL Mini 106.11 107.17 106.11

SP - Standard Production

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 4 Andrew BISPING Renault Clio 94.63 90.91 90.91
2 8 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio172 94.78 91.07 91.07
3 720 Andy ELCOMB Mazda 101.80 95.11 95.11
4 21 Lee CHAMPION Mazda 100.43 97.43 97.43
5 2 Emma HUNT VW Golf Gti 105.02 99.89 99.89
6 3 Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 105.79 100.68 100.68
7 20 Joy WAITON Mazda 112.75 109.77 109.77
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 66 Chris JONES Force PT 72.84 71.00 71.00
2 68 Ian PARR Jedi Mk4 72.12 71.46 71.46
3 72 Duncan BARNES Dallara F301 75.98 75.36 75.36
4 50 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 78.39 76.16 76.16
5 64 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 80.23 77.17 77.17
6 590 Shaun ELWELL Caterham7 78.18 77.43 77.43
7 62 Stewart LILLINGTON Radical SR4 78.52 77.46 77.46
8 57 Derek HODDER Westfield Typ3 R-sc 83.58 77.84 77.84
9 757 Gary BUNN Westfield Typ3 R-sc 80.93 78.18 78.18

10 598 Simon ROGERS Caterham Superlight R Busa 80.57 78.32 78.32
11 74 Chris HOWARD-HARRIS Caterham Super |Light 81.88 80.92 80.92
12 589 Mark DURRANT Caterham7 Superlight 83.08 81.12 81.12
13 587 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 83.92 81.20 81.20
14 570 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 83.07 81.51 81.51
15 58 Keith ADAMS Westfield Sei 83.46 81.88 81.88
16 751 Robert WAY Westfield SEiW 84.69 81.92 81.92
17 54 John LOUDON Westfield SE FAIL 82.25 82.25
18 28 Toby HALL Sylva Pheonix 82.84 82.69 82.69
19 558 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 84.36 82.70 82.70
20 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 84.54 82.84 82.84
21 567 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 94.55 83.18 83.18
22 550 Dan MALKIN Caterham7 83.53 83.91 83.53
23 56 Jeff  WILTSHIRE Sylva Pheonix 85.94 84.47 84.47
24 766 Chris BENNETT Force PT 84.72 FAIL 84.72
25 61 Tom ARNOLD Spire GTR 88.63 85.39 85.39
26 551 Michael CALVERT Caterham7 Supersprint 88.92 85.41 85.41
27 557 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 88.08 85.50 85.50
28 750 Charlostte  PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 87.56 85.51 85.51
29 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 88.13 85.56 85.56
30 44 Chris BERRISFORD Subaru Impreza FAIL 86.14 86.14
31 538 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 89.99 87.06 87.06
32 34 Bradley DROWNE Citron AX FAIL 87.42 87.42
33 555 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadster 89.67 87.49 87.49
34 553 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 FAIL 87.68 87.68
35 53 James ROBERTSON Raw Striker 90.75 87.86 87.86
36 16 Alexander SMITH Mazda MX5 90.73 88.04 88.04
37 519 Clive MARSDEN Caterham7 90.20 88.08 88.08
38 518 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham7 89.34 88.16 88.16
39 10 Jon LANNON Citroen Saxo VTS 92.33 88.25 88.25
40 584 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 89.19 88.35 88.35
41 536 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 91.04 88.40 88.40
42 37 Phil SKIPP Vauxhall Astra Gsi 88.54 89.46 88.54
43 537 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 90.04 88.58 88.58
44 568 Phil COOK Caterham 7 91.93 88.58 88.58
45 554 Geoffrey CORKER Caterham Roadster 91.49 88.85 88.85
46 569 Jon DAVIES Caterham Roadsport SV 90.59 88.97 88.97
47 531 Alan BOWLER Caterham7 92.77 88.98 88.98
48 51 Colin WAY Westfield SEiW 93.02 89.26 89.26
49 23 James HUNT BMW E30 91.08 89.57 89.57
50 535 Matt BRAMALL Caterham7 94.36 89.73 89.73
51 588 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 89.91 93.00 89.91
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BARC Wales Sprint

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

52 9 Paul  FINCH Ford Escort 101.01 89.95 89.95
53 33 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 90.06 91.10 90.06
54 714 Geoff HEDGES Renault Clio 172 95.21 90.75 90.75
55 4 Andrew BISPING Renault Clio 94.63 90.91 90.91
56 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham7 91.03 150.39 91.03
57 8 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio172 94.78 91.07 91.07
58 515 Philip THOMAS Caterham7 94.30 91.24 91.24
59 60 Matthew  POWELL GTM Coupe 91.49 92.23 91.49
60 15 David NEWMAN Mazda MX5 92.70 91.50 91.50
61 530 David NELSON Caterham7 92.33 FAIL 92.33
62 635 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super7-Zetec 92.49 92.57 92.49
63 42 Martyn FERRIS Renault 5 Turbo 94.03 92.52 92.52
64 24 Jim GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 100.39 92.90 92.90
65 52 Graham FRANKLAND Westfield SE 96.26 93.09 93.09
66 595 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Caterham Superlight 100.85 93.61 93.61
67 26 Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 97.74 93.68 93.68
68 32 Andy MITCHELMORE Lotus Elise 96.32 93.87 93.87
69 14 Richard JENKINSON Renault Clio 172 94.86 94.16 94.16
70 534 Roger LEGG Caterham7 98.17 94.19 94.19
71 17 Steve DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 95.99 94.47 94.47
72 527 Chris WHITLOW Caterham7 97.18 94.60 94.60
73 513 John CLARKE Caterham7 95.03 95.21 95.03
74 25 Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 95.59 95.09 95.09
75 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 95.11 96.22 95.11
76 720 Andy ELCOMB Mazda 101.80 95.11 95.11
77 39 Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 205 97.35 95.35 95.35
78 35 Julian HARBER BL Mini Clubman 96.07 103.09 96.07
79 21 Lee CHAMPION Mazda 100.43 97.43 97.43
80 29 Mark JAGO Dutton Melos 102.31 97.47 97.47
81 70 Ed MCDONOUGH Dulon MP15 100.56 97.51 97.51
82 38 Dave MOCKFORD Austin Maestro 103.53 98.01 98.01
83 18 Lewis DEVEREUX Mazda MX5 Mk1 98.14 104.15 98.14
84 11 Helen CURRIE Renault Clio Cup 99.42 98.18 98.18
85 75 Colin BOWDIDGE Caterham Super Sprint 98.28 98.88 98.28
86 777 Roger JONES Austin Mini 102.67 99.38 99.38
87 2 Emma HUNT VW Golf Gti 105.02 99.89 99.89
88 3 Mervyn BRAKE Mazda MX5 105.79 100.68 100.68
89 36 Claire TOOTH Austin Mini 104.39 101.92 101.92
90 1 John  WATSON Lotus Elise 102.30 104.84 102.30
91 80 Alison LOCK BL Mini 106.11 107.17 106.11
92 669 Charlotte JOHNSTON Caterham Roadsport SV 106.82 106.36 106.36
93 6 Rebekah EDWARDS VW Lupo 108.81 106.92 106.92
94 509 Ivan PULLEN Caterham7 109.60 107.77 107.77
95 77 Paul JONES Austin Mini 110.00 108.26 108.26
96 20 Joy WAITON Mazda 112.75 109.77 109.77
97 30 Nick WALKER Westfield 7Se 111.89 110.10 110.10
98 78 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 110.94 111.99 110.94
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BARC Wales Sprint

LOTUS CHAMPIONSHIP - TIME ORDER - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 590 Shaun ELWELL Caterham7 78.18 77.43 77.43
2 598 Simon ROGERS Caterham Superlight R Busa 80.57 78.32 78.32
3 589 Mark DURRANT Caterham7 Superlight 83.08 81.12 81.12
4 587 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 83.92 81.20 81.20
5 570 Michael SANKEY Caterham Superlight 83.07 81.51 81.51
6 558 Matthew JENKINS Caterham S3 84.36 82.70 82.70
7 560 Richard PRICE Caterham 7 84.54 82.84 82.84
8 567 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 94.55 83.18 83.18
9 550 Dan MALKIN Caterham7 83.53 83.91 83.53

10 551 Michael CALVERT Caterham7 Supersprint 88.92 85.41 85.41
11 557 Oliver WRIGHT Caterham 7 88.08 85.50 85.50
12 538 Mike COCKER Caterham 7 89.99 87.06 87.06
13 555 Philip MATCHWICK Caterham Roadster 89.67 87.49 87.49
14 553 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 FAIL 87.68 87.68
15 519 Clive MARSDEN Caterham7 90.20 88.08 88.08
16 518 Richard ABRAHAM Caterham7 89.34 88.16 88.16
17 584 Lynn GILBERT Caterham Superlight 89.19 88.35 88.35
18 536 Paul COLLINS Caterham 7 91.04 88.40 88.40
19 568 Phil COOK Caterham 7 91.93 88.58 88.58
20 537 Graham HOWARD Caterham 7 90.04 88.58 88.58
21 554 Geoffrey CORKER Caterham Roadster 91.49 88.85 88.85
22 569 Jon DAVIES Caterham Roadsport SV 90.59 88.97 88.97
23 531 Alan BOWLER Caterham7 92.77 88.98 88.98
24 535 Matt BRAMALL Caterham7 94.36 89.73 89.73
25 588 James THORNTON Caterham 7 Clubsport 89.91 93.00 89.91
26 520 Robert JACOBS Caterham7 91.03 150.39 91.03
27 515 Philip THOMAS Caterham7 94.30 91.24 91.24
28 530 David NELSON Caterham7 92.33 FAIL 92.33
29 635 Chris BRAMALL Caterham Super7-Zetec 92.49 92.57 92.49
30 595 Simon HARRISON-MOORE Caterham Superlight 100.85 93.61 93.61
31 534 Roger LEGG Caterham7 98.17 94.19 94.19
32 527 Chris WHITLOW Caterham7 97.18 94.60 94.60
33 513 John CLARKE Caterham7 95.03 95.21 95.03
34 669 Charlotte JOHNSTON Caterham Roadsport SV 106.82 106.36 106.36
35 509 Ivan PULLEN Caterham7 109.60 107.77 107.77
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Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:37  Flag 15:59  End: 15:59
Weather / Track : Overcast / Damp Circuit Length = 0.9009 miles

Llandow Circuit
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